GATEMEN GAME NOTES

NINE-TIME CCBL CHAMPIONS | JULY 14TH, 2023

@WarehamGatemen | Aiden Blanc / Jack Hunter, Broadcasters

BROADCAST INFO HARWICH MARINERS (13-15-3) VS.
WAREHAM GATEMEN (10-15-2)

Play-by-Play Broadcasters

Friday, July 14th, 2023 | 6:30 PM | Whitehouse Field | Game 28 of 44
Sidelins Reperter/Head Beat Wrkar RHP Joe Savino (2-2, 6.75 ERA) vs. RHP Riley Eikhoff (1-0, 4.50 ERA)

Amanda Foster (Indiana ‘24)

CRUMMY DAY IN COTUIT: Wareham fell to Cotuit in their most lopsided
loss of the summer, an 18-0 final on Thursday night at Lowell Park. The Kettleers finished
Warsham 8 6 3 WP:Adan Hunier {10 the game with 18 runs on 18 hits, the most in each category surrendered by Gatemen
Cotuit 1818 1 LP: Gavin Black (0-1 pitching this season. RHP Jack Tomich (Rollins College) made his Wareham debut late in the
game, throwing one inning while allowing three earned runs and two hits in seven batters

VS. HARWICH faced. Wareham hitters struck out 13 times, just two fewer than their single-game high
Overall 11D from Tuesday night against Falmouth.

Away 0-1-0

BOBBY BASE ON BALLS: With two walks yesterday, Wareham utility player
e Bobby Boser (South Florida) tied former Gatemen David Glancy (Notre Dame transfer) for
the league lead in walks with 20. Boser is 2nd on the active roster in on-base percentage

LEAGUE R AN KlNGS with a .382 dlip. Offensively, Boser has two home runs and five doubles. On defense, he has

started games at six different positions and has made just three errors in 23 games this

Batting Pitching

AVG: 235 (8th) | ERA: 577(th) | Yedr.
0BP: 349 (T-5th) | BAA: .295 (10th)
SLG: 353 (4th) | WHIP: 1.87 (10th)

0PS. met |shwosss o8 | THE COTUIT CONUNDRUM: The Gatemen were shut out for the first time

Runs: 145 (4th) | Runs Allowed: 178 (10th) 2 i i i i
boutes: g |Stikenuts, 202 gy | 1S summer in their loss on Thursday night. In 2022, Wareham was shut out three times,

mples. 108ty |Waks: 1550w | all during the first half of the regular season. Thursday marked the first time the Gatemen
Home Runs: 20 (3rd) Home Runs: 16 (T-6th)
Steals: 36 (6th) Saves: 4 (8th)

were shut out by Cotuit since July 12th, 2021. It was the first fime they had been shut out at
Lowell Park since July 26th, 2017.

715 vs. Orleans (6:00 PM) To N I G H T’ S STA RTE R

e @ Bume b RHP Riley Eikhoff (Fr. - Coastal Carolina)
7t @ Chatha (100 P The Gatemen turn to Coastal Carolina’s Riley Eikhoff as he makes his third start
rewster (5:00 PM) . . . .
of the summer. Eikhoff is the last Gatemen starter to earn a win, having thrown
STANDINGS 5.0 innings in a 12-5 win over Brewster on July 7th. In that game, Eikhoff
EAST WEST allowed just three earned runs on five hits, walking two and striking out six. In

W b e B2 | | the spring, Eikhoff was second on the Coastal Carolina pitching staff with 20

Oreans  12-13-0 | Wyannis  15-12-1 || gqmes pitched and finished 4-0 with a 7.12 ERA. The Gatemen are winless since
Brewster  9-17-2 Falmouth  13-12-2

Chatiam  7-15-1 | Wareham 10152 | | Eikhoff's last start, having lost four in a row.




STATS

Batting

(*Lefty, # Switch Hitter)

PLAYER AVG G GS AB R H 2B 3B HRRBI TB BB IBB HP SO SF SH SB CS
Splaine, Tommy .364 9 8 22 6 8 1 0 0 3 9 8 0 2 4 0 0 0 0
Caulfield, Garen .306 14 14 49 13 15 2 0 1 3 20 8 0 1 9 0 0 0 0
#McLain, Nick .288 19 19 73 14 21 2 0 4 14 35 12 0 2 17 2 0 3 1
*Hussey, Grant i262 16 716 65 3178 0 222 31 4.0 i-27 200 0
Harrill, Lawson .261 7 7 23 4 6 2 0 0 2 8 4 0 0 10 0 0 1 1
Murillo, Sebastian .260 22 21 73 12 19 1 o0 1 13 23 9 o0 1 18 3 0 2 2
Hernandez, Jedier .256 14 12 39 4 10 0 0 0 2 10 4 0 0 9 0 0 0 0
Colon, JC .222 12 9 27 3 6 0 0 0 1 6 5 0 0 5 0 1 2 2
*Stevenson, Josh .211 18 15 57 8 12 3 0 1 9 18 2 0 1 27 1 0 2 2
*Gonzalez, Dorian .196 19 15 56 7 11 2 o0 ©0 5 13 7 0 1 19 1 1 3 1
Boser, Bobby «191 23 21 68 11 13 5 0 2 8 24 20 0 1 25 0 2 1 0
Lastres, Rene .167 5 5 18 2 3 1 0 1 1 7 1 0 1 13 0 0 0 0
Sherrod, Grant .143 3 2 7 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
TEAM TOTAL BATTING STATS
AVG G AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB BB IBB HP SO SF SH SB CS PA
.235 27 859 145 202 38 1 20 126 302 139 1 18 281 14 4 36 14 1034
Pitching
PLAYER ERA W-L G GS CG SHO SV Ip H R ER BB IBB SO HR 2B 3B
Colon, JC 0.00 0-0 1 0 O 0 o0 1.0 1 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 O
Mueller, Mitch 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0 o0 1.1 2 0 0 O 0 3 0 0 O
Hepp, James 3.38 1-1 4 0 O 0 0 8.0 7 7 3 8 0 6 0 1 O
Faherty, Jake 3.52 0-0 6 0 0 0 o0 7.2 6 5 3 6 010 0 0 O
Koger, Will 4.11 1-1 8 1 0 0 1 15.1 19 12 7 8 114 1 2 0
Dean, Tyler 4.50 0-2 6 0 0 0 0 6.0 7 5 3 6 0O 8 0 0 O
Eikhoff, Riley 4.50 1-0 3 2 0 0 0 10.0 12 7 5 4 010 3 2 0
Tejeda, Yoel 5.79 0-1 5 2 0 0 o0 9.1 16 10 6 8 0o 7 0 3 0
*Wozniak, Brett 5.79 0-0 2 0 0 0 o0 4.2 7 3 3 2 0 3 1 0 O
Bautista, Jonathan 6.23 1-1 2 2 0 0 o0 8.2 11 6 6 6 0 2 0 1 o0
*Shaffer, Bryson 7.30 0-0 5 0 0 0 1 12.1 17 10 10 7 016 2 2 0
Major, Aidan 7.71 0-1 3 3 0 0 0 11.2 14 11 10 5 012 1 3 1
Black, Gavin 9.82 0-1 3 2 0 0 o0 7.1 12 11 8 10 0 3 0 2 0
Allen, Keegan 14.09 1-1 6 0 0 0 0 7.2 13 12 12 8 0 8 2 0 0
Tomich, Jack 27.00 0-0 1 0 O 0 o0 1.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 1 0 O
TEAM TOTAL PITCHING STATS
ERA G GS CG SHO SV Ip H R ER BB 1IBB SO HR 2B 3B BF
5.69 27 27 0 0 4 227.2 271 178 144 155 1 202 16 34 2 1101

OBP
.349

BF

40
35
75
32
44
51
22
40
62
53
43
46

OAVG
.307

OBP

.563
.414
.393
.306
.370
.337
.326
.344
.246
.292
.382
.250
.300

SLG
.352

OAVG WP HB

.250
.333
.250
.222
.317
.292
.316
.381
.350
.355
.327
.304
.387
.382
.400

WP
35

SLG

.409
.408
.479
.477
.348
«315
.256
.222
.316
.232
.353
.389
.571

OPS

.972
.822
.873
.782
.718
.652
.582
.566
.562
.524
.735
.639
.871

OPS
.700

ONOWNWREFHROKFEMANNOO

HB
27

1

HFWONRFOOOOKB®&KHE OO

BK

OO0 OO OOOOOKHH OOO

BK
4



ACTIVE ROSTER

Michael Brooks  R-Junior
Sebastian Murillo  Junior
Grant Sherrod R - Junior
Bobby Boser  Sophomore
Rene Lastres  Sophomore
Lawson Harrill R - Junior
Nick McLain  Sophomore
Josh Stevenson Sophomore
Dorian Gonzalez ~ Junior
Will Koger ~ Sophomore
Garen Caulfield  Junior
Riley Eikhoff Junior
Jedier Hernandez Sophomore
Grant Hussey ~ Sophomore
Tommy Splaine Sophomore
Jonathan Bautista  Junior
Jake Faherty  Freshman
Tommy Kane Junior
JC Colon Junior
Brett Wozniak  Senior
Bryson Shaffer  Freshman
TylerDean  Sophomore
Gavin Black  Freshman
YoelTejeda  Freshman
James Hepp  Sophomore
Jack Tomich  Freshman
Keegan Allen  Freshman
Aidan Major  Sophomore
Mitch Mueller ~ Junior
Chase Chatman  Junior

Kansas
Georgia
USC Upstate
South Florida
Florida
Campbell
Arizona State
Louisiana State
Miami
Louisville
Arizona
Coastal Carolina
Missouri
West Virginia
Arizona
Pittsburgh
Arkansas
Maryland
Missouri
High Point
Coastal Carolina
South Carolina
NW Florida St
Florida State
UCLA
Rollins College
West Virginia
West Virginia
Utah Valley
St Thomas

INF
INF
OF
INF/OF
C
OF
OF
OF
INF
RHP
INF
RHP
C
1B
C
RHP
RHP
LHP
INF
LHP
LHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
LHP



TRANSACTIONS

June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 14
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 20
June 22
June 22
June 26
June 26
June 26
June 27
June 27
June 27
June 27
June 27
June 29
June 30

CJ Funk (Pittshurgh)

Dylan Goldstein (Florida Atlantic)
Jimmy Brennan (Post U)

Kevin Michaels (St Johns)

Ryan Campos (Arizona State)

JC Colon (Missouri)

Zack Stewart (Missouri State)
Tyler Dean (South Carolina Transfer)
Jake Faherty (Arkansas)

Casey Tallent (Clemson)

Josh Stevenson (LSU)

Nick McLain (Arizona State)
Dorian Gonzalez (Miami)

Ryan Osinski (Bucknell)

Gus Hughes (High Point)

Kyle Demi (Pittsburgh)

Eldridge Armstrong Il (San Diego State)
Will Cook (Louisville)

Cade Sullivan (Western Michigan)
Dixon Black (Wofford)

Caleb Pendleton (Florida Atlantic)
Brian Yetter (Marist)

Jack Bowery (Marist)

Chance Daquilla (Campbell)
Bryson Shaffer (Coastal Carolina)
Riley Eikhoff (Coastal Carolina)
James Hepp (UCLA)

Keegan Allen (West Virginia)
Aidan Major (West Virginia)
Grant Hussey (West Virginia)
Landon Wallace (West Virginia)
Garen Caulfield (Arizona)
Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)
Tommy Splaine (Arizona)

Daniel Frontera (Seton Hall)
Mark Manfredi (Dayton)

Lucas Mahlstedt (Wofford)
Coleman Picard (Bryant)

Ryan Campos (Arizona State)
Nolan Hughes (Fordham)

Tommy Kane (Maryland)

Rene Lastres (Florida)

Gavin Black (Northwest Florida State)
Casey Tallent (Clemson)

Released
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released



TRANSACTIONS

July 1
July 1
July3
July3
July3
July 6
July 6
July7
July7
July7
July 8
July 9
July 11
July 13

Zack Stewart (Missouri State)
Brett Wichrowski (Bryant)
Brett Wozniak (High Point)
Mitch Mueller (Utah Valley)
Lawson Harrill (Campbell)
David Glancy (Notre Dame)
Landon Wallace (West Virginia)
Chance Daguila (Campbell)
Chase Chatman (St.Thomas)
Grant Sherrod (USC Upstate)
Jack Tomich (Rollins College)
Nolan Hughes (Xavier)
Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)
Michael Brooks (Kansas)

Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Released
Released
Activated
Activated
Activated
Released
Activated
Activated



