GATEMEN GAME NOTES

NINE-TIME CCBL CHAMPIONS | JULY 14TH, 2023

@WarehamGatemen | Aiden Blanc / Jack Hunter, Broadcasters



BROADCAST INFO

Gatemen Baseball Network
Youtube.com/WarehamGatemen
Play-by-Play Broadcasters

Aiden Blanc (ASU '25) and Jack Hunter (W&L '24)

Sideline Reporter/Head Beat Writer

Amanda Foster (Indiana '24)

LAST GAME

RHE

Wareham 0 6 3 WP: Aidan Hunter (1-0) Cotuit 18 18 1 LP: Gavin Black (0-1)

VS. HARWICH

Overall 1-1-0 Away 0-1-0

> Longest Winning Streak: 1 (6/13)

> > Longest Losing Streak: 1 (6/29)

LEAGUE RANKINGS

Bat	ting	Pitching						
AVG:	.235 (8th)	ERA:	5.77 (9th)					
OBP:	.349 (T-5th)	BAA:	.295 (10th)					
SLG:	.353 (4th)	WHIP:	1.87 (10th)					
OPS:	.702 (6th)	Shutouts:	0 (T-8th)					
Runs:	145 (4th)	Runs Allowed:	178 (10th)					
Doubles:	39 (3rd)	Strikeouts:	202 (9th)					
Triples:	1 (T-8th)	Walks:	155 (10th)					
Home Runs:	20 (3rd)	Home Runs:	16 (T-6th)					
Steals:	36 (6th)	Saves:	4 (8th)					

NEXT GAMES

7/15 vs. Orleans (6:00 PM) 7/16 @ Bourne (6:00 PM)

7/17 vs. Chatham (6:00 PM)

7/18 @ Chatham (1:00 PM)

7/19 @ Brewster (5:00 PM)

STANDINGS

· ·	EAST	WEST						
Y-D	15-11-1	Cotuit	20-7-0					
Harwich	13-15-0	Bourne	15-12-1					
Orleans	12-13-0	Hyannis	15-12-1					
Brewster	9-17-2	Falmouth	13-12-2					
Chatham	7-15-1	Wareham	10-15-2					

HARWICH MARINERS (13-15-3) VS. WAREHAM GATEMEN (10-15-2)

Friday, July 14th, 2023 | 6:30 PM | Whitehouse Field | Game 28 of 44 RHP Joe Savino (2-2, 6.75 ERA) vs. RHP Riley Eikhoff (1-0, 4.50 ERA)

CRUMMY DAY IN COTUIT: Wareham fell to Cotuit in their most lopsided loss of the summer, an 18-0 final on Thursday night at Lowell Park. The Kettleers finished the game with 18 runs on 18 hits, the most in each category surrendered by Gatemen pitching this season. RHP Jack Tomich (Rollins College) made his Wareham debut late in the game, throwing one inning while allowing three earned runs and two hits in seven batters faced. Wareham hitters struck out 13 times, just two fewer than their single-game high from Tuesday night against Falmouth.

BOBBY BASE ON BALLS: With two walks yesterday, Wareham utility player Bobby Boser (South Florida) tied former Gatemen David Glancy (Notre Dame transfer) for the league lead in walks with 20. Boser is 2nd on the active roster in on-base percentage with a .382 clip. Offensively, Boser has two home runs and five doubles. On defense, he has started games at six different positions and has made just three errors in 23 games this year.

THE COTUIT CONUNDRUM: The Gatemen were shut out for the first time this summer in their loss on Thursday night. In 2022, Wareham was shut out three times, all during the first half of the regular season. Thursday marked the first time the Gatemen were shut out by Cotuit since July 12th, 2021. It was the first time they had been shut out at Lowell Park since July 26th, 2017.

TONIGHT'S STARTER

RHP Riley Eikhoff (Fr. - Coastal Carolina)

The Gatemen turn to Coastal Carolina's Riley Eikhoff as he makes his third start of the summer. Eikhoff is the last Gatemen starter to earn a win, having thrown 5.0 innings in a 12-5 win over Brewster on July 7th. In that game, Eikhoff allowed just three earned runs on five hits, walking two and striking out six. In the spring, Eikhoff was second on the Coastal Carolina pitching staff with 20 games pitched and finished 4-0 with a 7.12 ERA. The Gatemen are winless since Eikhoff's last start, having lost four in a row.

STATS

Batting (*Lefty, # Switch Hitter)

PLAYER	AVG	G	GS	AB	R	H	2B	3В	HR	RBI	TB	BB	IBB	$_{ m HP}$	so	SF	SH	SB	CS	PA	OBP	SLG	OPS
Splaine, Tommy	.364	9	8	22	6	8	1	0	0	3	9	8	0	2	4	0	0	0	0	32	.563	.409	.972
Caulfield, Garen	.306	14	14	49	13	15	2	0	1	3	20	8	0	1	9	0	0	0	0	58	.414	.408	.822
#McLain, Nick	.288	19	19	73	14	21	2	0	4	14	35	12	0	2	17	2	0	3	1	89	.393	.479	.873
*Hussey, Grant	.262	16	16	65	3	17	8	0	2	22	31	4	0	1	27	2	0	0	0	72	.306	.477	.782
Harrill, Lawson	.261	7	7	23	4	6	2	0	0	2	8	4	0	0	10	0	0	1	1	27	.370	.348	.718
Murillo, Sebastian	.260	22	21	73	12	19	1	0	1	13	23	9	0	1	18	3	0	2	2	86	.337	.315	.652
Hernandez, Jedier	.256	14	12	39	4	10	0	0	0	2	10	4	0	0	9	0	0	0	0	43	.326	.256	.582
Colon, JC	.222	12	9	27	3	6	0	0	0	1	6	5	0	0	5	0	1	2	2	33	.344	.222	.566
*Stevenson, Josh	.211	18	15	57	8	12	3	0	1	9	18	2	0	1	27	1	0	2	2	61	.246	.316	.562
*Gonzalez, Dorian	.196	19	15	56	7	11	2	0	0	5	13	7	0	1	19	1	1	3	1	66	.292	.232	.524
Boser, Bobby	.191	23	21	68	11	13	5	0	2	8	24	20	0	1	25	0	2	1	0	91	.382	.353	.735
Lastres, Rene	.167	5	5	18	2	3	1	0	1	1	7	1	0	1	13	0	0	0	0	20	.250	.389	.639
Sherrod, Grant	.143	3	2	7	1	1	0	0	1	3	4	2	0	0	3	1	0	0	0	10	.300	.571	.871
TEAM TOTAL BATTING STATE	TS																						
AVG G AB	R	Н	2B	3B	HR	RB	I	тв	1	вв :	IBB	нР	s	0	SF	SH	SB	CS	P	A 0:	BP SI	LG OI	PS E

Pitching

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	G	GS	CG	SHO	sv	IP	Н	R	ER	вв	IBB	so	HR	2B	3B	BF	OAVG	WP	нв	вк
Colon, JC	0.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	5	.250	0	1	0
Mueller, Mitch	0.00	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	1.1	2	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	6	.333	0	0	0
Hepp, James	3.38	1-1	4	0	0	0	0	8.0	7	7	3	8	0	6	0	1	0	40	.250	2	0	0
Faherty, Jake	3.52	0-0	6	0	0	0	0	7.2	6	5	3	6	0	10	0	0	0	35	.222	7	1	1
Koger, Will	4.11	1-1	8	1	0	0	1	15.1	19	12	7	8	1	14	1	2	0	75	.317	4	4	0
Dean, Tyler	4.50	0-2	6	0	0	0	0	6.0	7	5	3	6	0	8	0	0	0	32	.292	1	1	0
Eikhoff, Riley	4.50	1-0	3	2	0	0	0	10.0	12	7	5	4	0	10	3	2	0	44	.316	0	0	0
Tejeda, Yoel	5.79	0-1	5	2	0	0	0	9.1	16	10	6	8	0	7	0	3	0	51	.381	1	0	0
*Wozniak, Brett	5.79	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	4.2	7	3	3	2	0	3	1	0	0	22	.350	4	0	0
Bautista, Jonathan	6.23	1-1	2	2	0	0	0	8.2	11	6	6	6	0	2	0	1	0	40	.355	3	0	1
*Shaffer, Bryson	7.30	0-0	5	0	0	0	1	12.1	17	10	10	7	0	16	2	2	0	62	.327	2	1	0
Major, Aidan	7.71	0-1	3	3	0	0	0	11.2	14	11	10	5	0	12	1	3	1	53	.304	3	2	0
Black, Gavin	9.82	0-1	3	2	0	0	0	7.1	12	11	8	10	0	3	0	2	0	43	.387	0	0	0
Allen, Keegan	14.09	1-1	6	0	0	0	0	7.2	13	12	12	8	0	8	2	0	0	46	.382	2	3	0
Tomich, Jack	27.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	2	3	3	1	0	0	1	0	0	7	.400	0	1	0

TEAM TOTAL PITCHING STATS

ERA	G	GS	CG	SHO	sv	IP	Н	R	ER	вв	IBB	so	HR	2B	3В	BF	OAVG	WP	НВ	вк
5.69	27	27	0	0	4	227.2	271	178	144	155	1	202	16	34	2	1101	.307	35	27	4

ACTIVE ROSTER

0	Michael Brooks	R-Junior	Kansas	INF
3	Sebastian Murillo	Junior	Georgia	INF
4	Grant Sherrod	R - Junior	USC Upstate	OF
6	Bobby Boser	Sophomore	South Florida	INF/OF
7	Rene Lastres	Sophomore	Florida	C
10	Lawson Harrill	R - Junior	Campbell	OF
15	Nick McLain	Sophomore	Arizona State	OF
16	Josh Stevenson	Sophomore	Louisiana State	OF
17	Dorian Gonzalez	Junior	Miami	INF
18	Will Koger	Sophomore	Louisville	RHP
20	Garen Caulfield	Junior	Arizona	INF
22	Riley Eikhoff	Junior	Coastal Carolina	RHP
24	Jedier Hernandez	Sophomore	Missouri	C
27	Grant Hussey	Sophomore	West Virginia	1B
28	Tommy Splaine	Sophomore	Arizona	C
29	Jonathan Bautista	Junior	Pittsburgh	RHP
30	Jake Faherty	Freshman	Arkansas	RHP
31	Tommy Kane	Junior	Maryland	LHP
32	JC Colon	Junior	Missouri	INF
34	Brett Wozniak	Senior	High Point	LHP
35	Bryson Shaffer	Freshman	Coastal Carolina	LHP
37	Tyler Dean	Sophomore	South Carolina	RHP
38	Gavin Black	Freshman	NW Florida St	RHP
40	Yoel Tejeda	Freshman	Florida State	RHP
43	James Hepp	Sophomore	UCLA	RHP
44	Jack Tomich	Freshman	Rollins College	RHP
45	Keegan Allen	Freshman	West Virginia	RHP
50	Aidan Major	Sophomore	West Virginia	RHP
52	Mitch Mueller	Junior	Utah Valley	RHP
55	Chase Chatman	Junior	St Thomas	LHP

TRANSACTIONS

June 14	CJ Funk (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 14	Dylan Goldstein (Florida Atlantic)	Released
June 14	Jimmy Brennan (Post U)	Released
June 14	Kevin Michaels (St Johns)	Released
June 14	Ryan Campos (Arizona State)	Activated
June 14	JC Colon (Missouri)	Activated
June 14	Zack Stewart (Missouri State)	Activated
June 14	Tyler Dean (South Carolina Transfer)	Activated
June 14	Jake Faherty (Arkansas)	Activated
June 14	Casey Tallent (Clemson)	Activated
June 14	Josh Stevenson (LSU)	Activated
June 14	Nick McLain (Arizona State)	Activated
June 14	Dorian Gonzalez (Miami)	Activated
June 20	Ryan Osinski (Bucknell)	Released
June 20	Gus Hughes (High Point)	Released
June 20	Kyle Demi (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 20	Eldridge Armstrong III (San Diego State)	Released
June 20	Will Cook (Louisville)	Released
June 20	Cade Sullivan (Western Michigan)	Released
June 20	Dixon Black (Wofford)	Released
June 20	Caleb Pendleton (Florida Atlantic)	Released
June 20	Brian Yetter (Marist)	Released
June 20	Jack Bowery (Marist)	Released
June 20	Chance Daquilla (Campbell)	Activated
June 20	Bryson Shaffer (Coastal Carolina)	Activated
June 20	Riley Eikhoff (Coastal Carolina)	Activated
June 20	James Hepp (UCLA)	Activated
June 20	Keegan Allen (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Aidan Major (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Grant Hussey (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Landon Wallace (West Virginia)	Activated
June 20	Garen Caulfield (Arizona)	Activated
June 22	Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)	Released
June 22	Tommy Splaine (Arizona)	Activated
June 26	Daniel Frontera (Seton Hall)	Released
June 26	Mark Manfredi (Dayton)	Released
June 26	Lucas Mahlstedt (Wofford)	Released
June 27	Coleman Picard (Bryant)	Released
June 27	Ryan Campos (Arizona State)	Released
June 27	Nolan Hughes (Fordham)	Activated
June 27	Tommy Kane (Maryland)	Activated
June 27	Rene Lastres (Florida)	Activated
June 29	Gavin Black (Northwest Florida State)	Activated
June 30	Casey Tallent (Clemson)	Released
Jui. 10 00	cass iamoin (otolilooil)	

TRANSACTIONS

July 1	Zack Stewart (Missouri State)	Released
July 1	Brett Wichrowski (Bryant)	Released
July 3	Brett Wozniak (High Point)	Activated
July 3	Mitch Mueller (Utah Valley)	Activated
July 3	Lawson Harrill (Campbell)	Activated
July 6	David Glancy (Notre Dame)	Released
July 6	Landon Wallace (West Virginia)	Released
July 7	Chance Daquila (Campbell)	Released
July 7	Chase Chatman (St.Thomas)	Activated
July 7	Grant Sherrod (USC Upstate)	Activated
July 8	Jack Tomich (Rollins College)	Activated
July 9	Nolan Hughes (Xavier)	Released
July 11	Jonathan Bautista (Pittsburgh)	Activated
July 13	Michael Brooks (Kansas)	Activated